2024 Amendment Committee Roster

Committee Role Title | Company | Voting Member | Phone Number | Email
Steering Committee
Bob Flores Chair Building Official City of Reno Y 775-334-4274 |floresb@reno.gov
Mark Meranda Building Official City of Sparks Y 775-353-2313 |mmeranda@cityofsparks.us
Charity Birkel Building Official City of Fernley Y 775-217-2870 |chirkel@cityoffernley.org
Marie Henson Building Official Churchill County Y 775-428-0264 |marie.henson@churchillcountynv.gov
Jeff Ford Building Official City of Elko Y 775-777-7220 |jford@elkocitynv.gov
Scott Huntley Interim Building Official Washoe County Y 775-745-5906 |[shuntley@washoecounty.gov
Tim Davis Building Official Douglas County Y 775-782-6220 |tdavis@douglasnv.us
Candace Stowell Planning Director RSIC Y 775-785-1363 |cstowell@rsic.org
Shawn Keating Building Official Lyon County Y 775-781-9842 |skeating@lyon-county.org
James Wentworth Building Official Carson City Y 775-253-0077 |jwentworth@carson.org
Rosa Landis Plans Examiner - Alternate Washoe County Y 775-328-2034 |rlandis@washoecounty.gov
IBC Technical Committee
Mark Kaminsky Chair Plans Examiner City of Reno Y 775-870-6524 |kaminskym@reno.gov
Kyler Birkel Combination Inspector City of Reno 775-870-6108 |birkelk@reno.gov
Peter Jordan Combination Inspector City of Reno 775-8703597 |jordanp@reno.gov
Manuel Ruiz Combination Inspector City of Reno 775-384-7483 |RuizM@reno.gov
Yuliana Castanon Committee Secretary | Permit Services City of Reno 775-437-0396 |[CastanonY@reno.gov
Nicholas Nadler Jurisdiction - Vote Building Inspector Douglas County Y 775-309-3637 |nnadler@douglasnv.us
Bryan Sandoval Jurisdiction - Vote Building Inspector 1 Storey County Y 775-431-6793 |bsandoval@storeycounty.org
Bob Gaus Industry - Vote Senior Project Manager CORE Construction Y 702-572-5820 |bobgaus@coreconstruction.com
Jeff Frame Owner Frame Architecture, Inc 775-827-9977 |jframe@framearchitecture.com
Rick Burkette Industry - Vote Project Manager Desert Wind Homes Y (775) 990-2934 |Rb@desertwindhomes.com
IBC/IRC Structural Technical Committee
Marcus Voss Chair Senior Combination Inspector  |City of Reno Y 775-870-6523 |vossm@reno.gov
Arthur Leon Plans Examiner City of Reno 775-399-3738 |leona@reno.gov
Tom Dallaire Jurisdiction - Vote g?chT;rmty Development Douglas County Y 775-782-6201 |tdallaire@douglasnv.us
Spencer Hanneke Jurisdiction - Vote Permit Services City of Reno Y 775-530-7168 |HannekeS@reno.gov
Joseph R. Starnes Senior Building Inspector Storey County 775-546-8173 |jstarnes@storeycounty.org
Janelle K. Thomas Senior Licensed Engineer Washoe County 775-813-3894 |jkthomas@washoecounty.gov
Mark Doehring Senior Engineer New Fields 775-525-2577 |mdoehring@newfields.com
Robert Gelu Project Manager/Estimator Summit Engineering Corporation 775-787-4331 |robert@summitnv.com
Roger Corkill Jr. Industry - Vote Project Manager Construction Materials Engineer Y 775-722-5067 |rcorkill@cmenv.com
Greg Cubbon Committee Secretary | Associate ENGEO 818-263-2456 |gcubbon@engeo.com
George Ghusn Industry - Vote President/Principal BJG Architecture & Engineering Y 775-772-3674 |gghusn@bjginc.com
Steve Lecam Retired Plans Examiner NNICC 760-709-6917 |solarlecam@gmail.com
IRC Technical Committee

Daniela Monteiro Chair Permit Services Supervisor City of Reno Y 775-334-2225 |monteirod@reno.gov
Billy Staten Plans Examiner City of Reno 775-223-2762 |statenb@reno.gov
Kim Wojtkowiak Residential Plans Examiner City of Reno 775-437-3552 |wojtkowiakk@reno.gov
Cassidy Santos Building Inspector II City of Reno 775-433-5764 |santosc@reno.gov
Jordan Campbell Building Inspector II City of Reno 775-399-8534 |campbelljo@reno.gov
Gary Purdum Building Inspector | City of Reno 775-842-8923 |purdumg@reno.gov




Erica Caldwell Permit Services City of Reno 775-437-0435 |CaldwellE@reno.gov

Jera Pierson Permit Technician Churchill County 775-428-0264 |jera.reidenbach@churchillcountynv.gov
Jacob Reed Building Inspector Il City of Sparks 775-353-2210 |jreed@cityofsparks.us

Bailee Scott Building Inspector City of Fernley 775-835-2745 |bscott@cityoffernley.org

Rosa Landis Plans Examiner - Alternate Washoe County 775-328-2034 |rlandis@washoecounty.gov

Jeremy Davidson

Building Plans Examiner

Douglas County

775-220-7913

JDDavidson@douglasnv.us

Glen Martel CEO Nevada Builders Alliance 775-882-4353 |glen@nevadabuilders.org
Jesse Olson Master Electrician The Happy Outlet, LLC 775-841-9473 |jesse.o@thehappyoutlet.com

Shannon Hernandez

Owner

BrightLife Electric NV LLC

775-300-0059

shannon@brightlifeelectricnv.com

Kelly Ham Director of Construction Lennar Reno LLC 775-870-5450 |kelly.ham@lennar.com
Alex Boelts Operations Manager DR Horton 775-745-7217 |abboelts@drhorton.com
David Brkic Construction Manager DR Horton 775-221-9389 |[DDBrkic@drhorton.com
IEBC Technical Committee
Paul Gordon Chair Senior Combination Inspector  |City of Reno Y 775-870-6109 |gordonp@reno.gov
Aaron Viviano Jurisdiction - Vote Plans Examiner City of Sparks Y 775-353-2240 |jviviano@cityofsparks.us
Dan Warrell Jurisdiction - Vote Building Inspector II City of Reno Y 775-399-0990 |warrelld@reno.gov
Emilio Lozada Jurisdiction - Vote Building Compliance City of Reno Y 775-622-6325 |LozadaE@reno.gov
Stacey Haltom Committee Secretary | Permit Services City of Reno 775-895-4156 |HaltomS@reno.gov
IMC, UPC/UMC Technical Committee
Christen Pratt Chair Plans Examiner City of Reno Y 775-870-3991 |prattc@reno.gov
Ron Bodner Jurisdicrtion - Vote  [Combination Inspector City of Reno Y 775-386-5234 |bodnerr@reno.gov
Levi Damron Building Inspector | City of Reno 775-560-4276 |damronl@reno.gov
Gary Johnson Jurisdiction - Vote Building Inspector City of Fallon 775-217-5967 |gjohnson@fallonnevada.gov
Dan Birkel Committee Secretary |Plans Examiner/Support City of Reno 775-842-0654 |birkeld@reno.gov
Fredric Zwerg Energy Utilization Engineer Southwest Gas Corporation 702-528 -7720 |fredric.zwerg@swgas.com
Lyle Collins VDC/BIM Manager RHP Mechanical Systems 775-399-9672 |lcollins@rhpinc.net
Julia Stueve Industry - Vote Engineer RHP Mechanical Systems Y 775-399-5018 |jstueve@rhpinc.net
Jordan Krahenbuhl Executive Director Plumbing Heating Cooling Contractors 702-372-1417 |jkrahenbuhl@phccnv.com
of Nevada
Douglas DeAngeli Chief Engineer RHP Mechanical Systems 775-745-5231 |ddeangeli@rhpinc.net
Waylon Lowery Industry - Vote Michanical Engineer D&D Plumbing Y 775-691-3505 |wlowery@ddplumbing.com
Robbie Janas Project Manager Savage and Son 775-828-4193 |robbiej@savageandson.com
IECC Technical Committee
Dan Birkel Chair Plans Examiner Supervisor City of Reno Y 775-842-0654 |birkeld@reno.gov
Billy Staten Plans Examiner City of Reno 775-233-2762 |statenb@reno.gov
Justin Smith Building Inspector Il City of Reno 775-870-3714 |smithstan@reno.gov
Hunter Hand Building Inspector II City of Reno 775-399-8564 |handh@reno.gov
Chelsea Lane Permit Services City of Reno 775-484-0288 |LaneC@reno.gov

Adrian Johnson

Building Inspector

Washoe County

775-843-1276

ajohnson@washoecounty.gov

Edward Kocher

Plans Examiner

Washoe County

775-328-2031

ekocher@washoecounty.gov

Brian Beffort

Sustainability Manager

Washoe County

775-447-0856

bbeffort@washoecounty.gov

Richard Szostak

Director of Construction

Lennar Homes

775-745-6881

richard.szostak@lennar.com

Audrey De La Cruz

Architect/Owner

CWHX Architects

775-829-7747

audrey@cwxarchitects.com

Douglas DeAngeli

Chief Engineer

RHP Mechanical Systems

775-745-5231

ddeangeli@rhpinc.net

Robert Ernst

Owner

Certified Structure Inspector

775-410-4286

rob@homecsi.com




Kent Parshall

Electrical Designer

PK Electrical

775-826-9010

kparshall@pkelectrical.com

Matt Brennan

Test and Balance Engineer, CEO

Raglen System Balance, Inc

775-745-8555

matt@raglensystembalance.com

NEC Technical Committee
Jon Pennington Chair Senior Building Inspector City of Sparks 775-353-1675 |jpennington@cityofsparks.us
Carl Wojtkowiak Jurisdiction - Vote Combination Inspector City of Reno 775-870-5065 |wojtkowiakc@reno.gov

Ted Spinelli Jurisdiction - Vote Inspector Washoe County 775-813-4888 |tspinelli@washoecounty.gov

Michael McQuain Building Inspector Douglas County 775-431-0981 |mmcquain@douglasnv.us

Ashley Maisel Plans Examiner Washoe County 530-318-1860 |AMaisel@washoecounty.gov

Ray Brown Building Inspector Churchill County 775-426-8037 |raymond.brown@churchillcountynv.gov
Jesse Olson Master Electrician The Happy Outlet, LLC 775-841-9473 |jesse.o@thehappyoutlet.com

Joey Ganser Industry - Vote Principal PK Electrical 775-826-9010 |jganser@pkelectrical.com
Craig Carroll Senior Electrical Designer PK Electrical 775-826-9010 |ccarroll@pkelectrical.com
Mike Stone NEMA Technical Field Rep NEMA 707-495-8424 |mike.stone@nema.org

Gerald Jensen

Committee Secretary

Principal Electrical Engineer

Jensen Engineering, Inc.

775 846 2510

erald@jeneng.com

*member on two committees
red print = chairman
blue print = government representative




